SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE
Municipal Offices
76 South Orange Ave
Suite 302
South Orange
Essex County

New Jersey 07079

www.southorange.org P 973.378.7715 F 973.763.0987



RESOLUTION #2021-077

April 12, 2021

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HIRING OF PART-TIME, SEASONAL EMPLOYEE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village that it hereby affirms the Village Administrator's hiring of the following individuals as seasonal part-time employees in the South Orange Department of Public Works based on the recommendation of the Director of the Department of Public Works.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>	Effective Date	
Nydre Larkin	Seasonal/Part-Time Laborer	\$ 15.00	May 10, 2020	

Trustee Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Clarke		X	X			
Coallier			Χ			
Hartshorn Hilton			Х			
Jones	Χ		Х			
Schnall			Χ			
Zuckerman			Χ			

CERTIFICATION

I, Ojetti E. Davis, Acting Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their regular meeting held on Monday, April 12, 2021.

Ojetti E. Davis Acting Village Clerk